

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9122 OF 2016

Mr.Hidayatulla Mohammad Hasan Khan .. Petitioner
Vs.
Thane Municipal Corporation and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rahul Motkari, for the Petitioner
Mr.Mandar Limaye, for Respondents – Corporation.

**CORAM : SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 04th AUGUST, 2016**

PC. :

. Matter is not on board. In view of urgency, taken up
in the production board.

2. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner on the
question of admission. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr.
Mandar Limaye waives service of notice for respondents –
Corporation.

3. List the matter on 30/08/2016 on supplementary
board along with Writ Petition No. 7856 of 2016.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR, J.)