

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7856 OF 2016

Mr. Javed Khaliq Khan .....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Mun. ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2016

Mr. Saifuddin Ismail Darugar .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner, Thane Municipal .....RESPONDENT  
Corporation For Greater Thane And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12858 OF 2018

Mrs. Yasmeeen Amir Farooquee .....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Its .....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5132 OF 2018

Mr. Siyaram Ramai Yadav .....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Its .....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 625 OF 2019

Mohd. Hussain Saifuddin Patanwala ....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Its ....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 637 OF 2019

Abdul Hamid Abdul Gani Shaikh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Its ....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6429 OF 2017

Anil Kumar Maurya ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of The City Of Thane....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6738 OF 2016

Smt. Shahnour Shakil Hashmi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Through Mun. ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2016

Smt. Naseema Begam Nasir Ahmed Ansari And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S  
The Municipal Corporation Of City Of Thane....RESPONDENT  
Through Mun. Commissioner And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7069 OF 2018

Mr. Anis Munir Khan And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Thane Municipal Corporation Through .....RESPONDENT  
Mun.commissioner And Anr

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7460 OF 2016

Mr. Kamruddin Ibrahim Teli .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7857 OF 2016

Mr. Aslam Abdula Agha .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Thane Municipal Corporation Through Mun. ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7858 OF 2016

Mrs. Saikool Tafuzul Hussain Khan .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Thane Municipal Corporation Through Mun. ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors







WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 626 OF 2019

Dawood Yaqoob Akhoon .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Thane Municipal Corporation Through Its .....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Ors.

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 95 OF 2017

Mohd. Ashfaque Huzoor Ahmed Khan, Thru. ....PETITIONER  
Poa Mrs. Shakeela Bano Huzoor Ahmed Khan  
V/S  
Thane Municipal Corporation, Thru. The .....RESPONDENT  
Municipal Commissioner And Anr

Mr. R.D.Motkari for the petitioner.  
Mr.Kaustubh Thpsay for Petitioner in WP 7860/2016.  
Mr.Shantanu Singh for petitioner in WP's 7856/2016,  
7860/2016,7861/2016,7857/2016,7858/2016.  
Mr.Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent 1 and 2 in WP 4754/2016  
Mr.Jagdish G.Aradwad (Reddy) for respondent No. 1 in WP  
12858/2018  
Mr.A,.R.Pitale for respondent in WP 625/2019  
Mr.N.R.Bubna for Respondent.  
Mr.Mandar LImaye for respondent.  
Mr.A.I.Patel,Add.GP for the State.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.A. SAYED &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA, JJ  
**DATE :** 20th December, 2021

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/01/2022 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**