

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 7856 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 9242 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 6697 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 6739 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 6738 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 6950 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7460 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7860 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7864 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7857 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7863 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7861 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 7858 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 9122 of 2016  
alongwith  
Interim Application (st) No.13132 of 2021  
in  
Writ Petition No.9122 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 9520 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 9517 of 2016  
alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 4754 of 2017

alongwith  
 Writ Petition No. 7069 of 2018  
 alongwith  
 Writ Petition No. 11345 of 2016  
 alongwith  
 Writ Petition No.6429 of 2017  
 ...

Mr. Javed Khaliq Khan ... Petitioner  
 v/s.  
 Thane Municipal Corporation & ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr. R.D.Motkari for the Petitioner.

Mr.Kaustubh Thpsay for Petitioner in WP 7860/2016.

Mr.Shantanu Singh for petitioner in WP's 7856/2016,  
 7860/2016,7861/2016,7857/2016,7858/2016.

Mr.Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent 1 and 2 in WP 4754/2016

Mr.Jagdish G.Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No. 1 in WP 12858/2018

Mr.A,.R.Pitale for Respondent in WP 625/2019

Mr.R.S.Apte, Sr.Advocate with Mr.N.R.Bubna for Respondent.

Mr.Mandar LImaye for Respondent.

Mr.A.I.Patel,Add.GP for the State.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
 ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATED : 11 JANUARY 2022  
 (THROUGH V.C.)**

**P.C.:**

On the request of the learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-  
 Corporation, we grant further four weeks' time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. We

make it clear that the Respondent-Corporation shall not be entitled to seek further time to file Affidavit-in-Reply, particularly since the Apex Court by order dated 7-02-2021 in Civil Appeal No.1253-1271 has directed this Court to decide the Writ Petitions at an early date.

2. List the Petitions on 15 February 2022 `for direction`.

**(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**