

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9122 OF 2016

Mr. Hidayatulla Mohammad Hasan KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Mun.commissioner And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3546 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 9122 OF 2016

Mr. Hidayatulla Mohammad Hasan KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Mun.commissioner And Ors

A. A. Maniyar, for Petitioner.

Mr. Mandar Limaye, for Respondent No. 1 to 3 - TMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)